

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12556/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2009 in WP No. 4/2004 &  
WA No. 7/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

L.LIMSONG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MARIA YANTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12547 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12817 of 2010.

In the meanwhile, the direction with regard to  
convening of review DPC shall remain stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt.Registrar