

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12817/2010

STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MARIA YANTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C)No.12818,12556 and 12547/2010

Date: 16/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh ,Adv

Mr. D. Stephen K Yanthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12817/2010 counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has not served copy of the pleadings till now inspite of the previous order. Hence, counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the pleading within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No. 1, failing which process shall be issued for non prosecution. If copy served, respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. The remaining respondents may also file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.12818/2010 service of notice is complete. Counsel for respondent No. 2 has not served copy of the

...2/-

Item No.93

: 2 :

pleadings inspite of the previous order. Hence, counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the pleading within two weeks as a last chance to the counsel for respondent No. 2, failing which process shall be issued for non prosecution. If copy served, respondent No. 2 may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. The remaining respondents may also file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

In SLP(C)No.12556/2010 await return of notice of respondent No. 2 and 4. The remaining respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.12547/2010 await return of notice of respondent No. 2 and 3. The remaining respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 15.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar