

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6939, 6940 & 6941 OF 2011

STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

V. MARIA YANTHAN & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. No. 6939/2011:-

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 are represented by M/s. Rajesh Singh and L. C. Agrawala, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed statement of case.

C.A. No. 6940/2011:-

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 are represented by M/s. Rajesh Singh, G. Prakash and L. C. Agrawala, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed statement of case.

C. A. No. 6941/2011:-

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 are represented by M/s. Rajesh Singh and G. Prakash, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed statement of case.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. G Prakash, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR