

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6938/2011

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. MARIA YANTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6939/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6940/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6941/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 23-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For the parties:

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR
Ms. Aakansha Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed, list after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)