

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6938/2011

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. MARIA YANTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6940/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6941/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6939/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the first respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter or to move appropriate application for discharge.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER