

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6938/2011

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. MARIA YANTHAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6940/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6941/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6939/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 05-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Assisted by Mr. R. Neduraman, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

Counsel for the parties

Mr. K N Balgopal Adv. General, Nagaland
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billovaria, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the matter was completed and certain information was sought as per order dated 22.11.2023. Subsequently, brief note of submissions were permitted to be filed vide order dated 11.12.2023.

However, the case is listed today in a different combination. We direct the Registry to take appropriate orders from Hon'ble The Chief Justice for listing of the case before the same Bench, which heard the matter on 22.11.2023. If the orders are solicited from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, the matter may be listed in the week commencing 15.01.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER