

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6938/2011

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. MARIA YANTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ To be heard by Honble J.K. Maheshwari and Honble K.V. Viswanathan, JJ. ] [ TO BE TAKEN UP AFTER ITEM NO. 122 i.e C.A. 3490/2016 etc. ]

(Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Senior Counsel has been appointed as Amicus Curiae, assisted by Mr. R. Nedumaran, learned counsel.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6940/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6941/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6939/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 17-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K N Balgopal, Adv.G., Sr. Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR  
Mr. Balwant Singh Billovaria, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aakansha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K N Balgopal, Adv.G., Sr. Adv.

Civil Appeal No. 6938/2011 etc.

**Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR**  
**Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.**  
**Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.**  
**Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.**  
**Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.**

**Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR**  
**Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

List on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)**  
**AR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**